
Type Contract 
Number Procurement Method Contract Title Date-Award 

Notice Successful Tenderer Address  Amount Awarded 

Awarded 80296 Public Call For Tenders Renewal of the annual SAP ByDesign licenses (2022-
2024)

2021-12-21 SAP CANADA INC. 4120, YONGE STREET, SUITE 600,
TORONTO, ON  
M2P 2B8

647 616,00 CAD

Awarded 80312 Public Request for Proposal Advertising campaign media placement services upon 
request (2022-2027)

2022-01-11 ADVISO CONSEIL INC. 4388, SAINT-DENIS STREET, 
OFFICE 300,
MONTREAL, QC  
H2J 2L1

1 250 000,00 CAD

Awarded 70008 Public Request for Proposal Consultant services, intergrated management and systemic 
of avifauna (2022-2024)

2022-02-23 ENVIRONNEMENT FAUCON 
INC.

2131, SAINT-LOUIS STREET,
SAINT-LAZARE, QC  
J7T 1Y1

235 590,00 CAD

Awarded 90106 Public Request for Proposal Professional Services, Research and Development Expert 
(2021-2024)

2022-02-28 HONARPARAST SARA 31, BARTON STEET,
DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX, QC  
H9G 2H2

188 700,00 CAD

Awarded 50136 Public Call For Tenders Champlain   Bridge   Estacade,   Access   management   
and   security   guard services (2022-2024)

2022-03-01 NEPTUNE SECURITY SERVICES 
INC.

1250, RENE-LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 2200,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3B 4W8

905 591,50 CAD

Awarded 90098 Public Request for Proposal The MelochevilleTunnel and Bonaventure Expressway, 
Consultant services, seismic performance evaluation 
studies (2021-2023)

2022-03-07 PARSONS INC. 1800,  MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE, 
OFFICE 510,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3A 3J6

417 440,00 CAD

Awarded 62706 Public Request for Proposal Honoré Mercier Bridge, Laboratory testing services for 
rehabilitation andconstruction work (2022-2024)

2022-04-01 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950, VAUBAN STREET,
MONTREAL, QC  
H1J 2X5

375 677,10 CAD

Awarded 62605 Public Call for Tenders Jacques-Cartier Bridge, Section 7, cleaning and painting 
Works above the deck between axis 23 and 26 (2022-
2024)

2022-06-02 CONSTRUCTION INTERLAG 
INC.

8165, DU CREUSOT STREET,
MONTREAL, QC  
H1P 2A3

18 655 955,30 CAD

Awarded 80333 Public Request for Proposal Professional services to support application of contractual 
occupational health and safety (2022-2024)

2022-06-20 IGF AXIOM INC. 200-2250, SAINT-MARTIN BOULEVARD EAST,
LAVAL, QC  
H7E 5A4

271 460,50 CAD

Awarded 62693 Public Request for Proposal  Jacques Cartier Bridge, Sections 4 to 6, Consultant 
Services for the Preparation of Studies, Plans and 
Specifications, as well as Technical Assistance for Île 
Sainte-Hélène Pavilion and Site Development (2022-2026)

2022-06-22 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001, MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL QC
 H3A 3C8

3 342 426,25 CAD

Awarded 90109 Public Request for Proposal Jacques Cartier Bridge, Sections 2 to 8, Professional 
Services for Modal Frequency Definition and Analysis of 
Bridge Spans (2022-2023)

2022-07-18 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001, MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL QC
 H3A 3C8

215 502,00 CAD

Awarded 62709 Selective Request For Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, Elevated Lanes, Consultant 
Services,  Preliminary Project Studies and Detailed Design 
for the Repair of Beams, Slab, Joints, Mini Pier Caps and 
Box-beam between Axis 44 and Abutment B (2022-2023)

2022-07-19 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001, MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL QC
 H3A 3C8

653 550,00 CAD

Awarded 70009 Public Request for Proposal Consultant services upon request, Development  of 
Approach and Climate changes adaptation (2022-2025)

2022-07-19 STANTEC EXPERTS-CONSEILS 
LTÉE

555, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 200,
MONTREA,L QC  
H2Z 1B1

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 50151 Public Request for Proposal Jacques Cartier Bridge, Bonaventure Expressway, 
Champlain Bridge Estacade and Melocheville Tunnel, upon 
request, Professional Services for Maintenance, Upkeep 
and Programming of Automation Systems(2022-2025)

2022-07-22 WSP CANADA INC 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL QC  
H3H 1P9

274 280,00 CAD

Awarded 50143 Public Call for Tenders Melocheville Tunnel, Work Team and Equipment for 
Maintenance and Repairs (2022-2025)

2022-09-01 CONSTRUCTION J.P. ROY INC. 315, DE MELOCHEVILLE BOULEVARD,
BEAUHARNOIS, QC  
J6N 0M7

1 896 715,00 CAD


	Awarded

